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Co B, 363th Infantry

DAAT., Albert I. — Pvt 2263344
Home ! 228 Virginia Avenue ,

9Irat Div. _
BSan ¥rancisco, Cal.

Informant was an eye witness, Ground was held, Desath not
instantaneous. Pvt DAHL had a wound four or five inches long in the
abdomen, caused by shellfire. The next morning the Carporal Carter
saw the body lying in the same place, but did not ldenty positively
as Pvi DAHT. Informant does not know where body was buried. Corporal
Carter knew Christian name and Tnitials of deceased. Informant was in
same platoon with Pvt DAHL for almost a year, There was no other man
with the same name in company nor battalion, Deceased was sinmply
known as "DAHLY, Qonsider Opl Carter accurate and intelligent.

Information concerning death of PVt DAHL has always baen

fragmentary.

Informant : GARTER, Roy ¥. - Cpl 2263340
2o B, 363th TInfantry
Home ¢! Madera, Californis,

RAUCH,%loyd Ds - Captain
3638d Infantry

LR

Soarcher
Emergency adress !
Willieam DAHL,
228 Virginia Avenue
Ban Francisco, Oalifernie.
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Dahl,

QM 298 A-M

October 24, 1932,
Albert I (MA)

Mr, Williesm Dahl,
228 Virginie Avenue,
San Franeisco, Calif,

Dear Sir:

This office is making an earnest endeavor to communicate
with all women who may be eligible under the provisions of the Act
of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930, to make a
pilgrimage to the cemeteries of Europe.

It will therefore be appreciated if you will advise whether
or not your brother, the late Private Albert I, Dahl, is survived
by any woman who stood in loco parentis to him for a period of not
less than five years at any time prior teo his reaching the ege of
eighteen, and if so, her name and address. It is requested you also
furnish the dates of death of your parents.

The enclosed self-addressed envelope whioh roﬁuiroa no
postage is for your convenience in replying.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours, {0

CHAS. W. DIETZ,
Ceptain, (. M. Corps,
Enel. Assistant,
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Dahl, Albert ;( PvttiCo. B, 363rd Inf. Calif.
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WAR DEPARTMENT

CFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO Q“ 293 A—C

Pahl, Albert I. 1232 B July &, 1530

¥r. Wme. Pahl
228 Virginia ivemme
gan Francisco, Cal

Desr 8ir:
Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of

Congress of March 2, 1929, together with an amendment thereto, approved
May 15, 1930.

This office has no record of any person entitled under the Act
mentioned to make a pilgrimage to the Gemeteries in Europe as the mother
or widow of the avbove named deceased service man. To complete the list
of eligibles and to assure that, if the above named man is survived by a
mother or widow entitled to make a pilgrimage she receive an invitation
to do so, it is requested you answer the following questions in the
space provided on this letter and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no. postage.

1. Is the deceased survived by a mother?

If s0, give her name and address:

2. 1Is the deceased survived by a widow
who has not remarried?

If 8o, give her name and address:

3. Is the deceased survived by any woman
who stood in loco parentis to him ac-

cording to the terms of Section 4 (a)
of the enclosed Act as amended?

If so0, givg her name and address:

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

Encloeures:
Envelope
Act 4 A. D. HUGHES,
Amendment Captain, Q. M. Corps,

Assgistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN repLy reFsr To QM 293 A-C

Dahl, Albert I.
1232 September 4, 1929.

.

Mre Williem Dahl,
228 Virginia Ave.,
San Francisco,,Califs

Dear Sir:

The records of this office do not indicate that a reply has been
received to our communication datedJune 29, 1929 making inquiry
concerning the name and address of tho mother and widow of the deceased
i 1an above named. These addresscs are desired with a view to
ascertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil-
)iJP"LQ to the cemeteries of Europe in which the remains of their sons

and husbands are interred.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions
in the ppace provided en this letter, and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space bolow

1. Is the deceassed survived by a widow who )é %ﬂﬁw ZOZA({W

a8 not since remarried? If so, give her
complete address:

2. If he is survived by a mother, stepmother, é ’ % W
mother thru adoption, or any other woman ;XJE' -

who stood in loco parentis to him, accord-
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, give her name, address, and
rela hﬂoﬂshlp in the apace opposlte.
AT .
/.\\ -‘\ --\-

y 4 S
3, If survived by a widow/ox mowhg; dpes‘sh Z{ ij
desire to make the plf;rﬁmaéé% _E?‘iﬁfj,.; /’//
3 ey il M@
i A &

Gé% oral
y yours,

[

I

For The Quarté?maste$

2 Iﬁcls JOHN T. HARRIS,
sot of Congress Major, Q. M. Corps,
LHVOlUye Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

in repLy rerer to QM 293 A-C
(Dahl, Albert I.) June 29 1929.

&

Nr, William Dahl,
228 Virginia Ave.,
San Francisgo, Calif,

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2. 1929 6 entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marinee of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Furope to make a pilarimage to
these cemeteries”.

The records of thie office show that you are the ‘hrother of the
late Private Albewt I, Dehl, Co, B, 363rd Inf., whose remains are now interred
in the Meuse-Argomnne American Ceme tery, Romsgne-sous-Montfamoon, Meuse, France,

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a mother or widow whoe is entitled under the provisions of the above quot-
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak-
en to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and
widows are entitled to make the pilgrimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terms “mother” and "widow". If the relative
is a stepmother, mother through adoption, or any woman who stood in loco
parentis to the decedent, a statement as to her relationship is reguested.
If he was survived by a widow who has eince remarried it is also requested
that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requiree

no postage.
For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
2 inels.
Act of Congress.
Bnvelope. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Major, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.
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Dahl,

774

QM 203 A-i

October 24, 1932.
Albert I (MA)

Mr. Williem Dahl,
228 Virginie Avenue,
San Franeisco, Calif.,

Dear Sir:

This office is making an earnest endeavor to communicate
with all women who may be eligible under the provisions of the Act
of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930, to make a
pilgrimage to the cemeteries of Burope. i

It will therefore be appreciated if you will advise whether
or not your brother, the late Private Albert I, Dahl, is survived
by any woman who stood in loco parentis to him for a period of not
less than five years at any time prior to his reaching the age of
eighteen, and if so, her name and address. It is requested you also
furnish the dates of death of your parents.

The enclosed self-addressed envelope which requires no
postage is for your convenience in replying.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

M2
(3

g
oaMG M'&R BR

CHAS. W. DIETZ,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,

Edgl. Assistant,

L2
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN rRepLY ReFer To QM 293 A-C

Dahl, Albert I. 1232 B July B, 1330

¥r. Wm. Dahl
228 Virginia Avenme
San Frencisco, Cal

Dear Sir:
Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of

Congrass of March 2, 1929, together with an amendment thereto, approved
May 15, 1930.

This office has no record of any person entitled under the Act
mentioned to make a pilgrimage to the Cemeteries in Europe as the mother
or widow of the above named deceased service man. To complete the list
of eligibles and to assure that, if the above named man is survived by a
mother or widow entitled to make a pilgrimage eghe receive an invitation
to do so, it is requested you answer the following guestions in the
space provided on this letter and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage.

1., Is the deceased survived by a mother?

If 8o, give her name and address:

2. Is the deceased survived by a widow
who has not remarried? W

If so, give her name and address:

3, Is the deceased survived by any woman
who stood in loco parentis to him ac-

cording to the terme of Section 4 (a)

of the enclosed Act as amended? TN (R

If so, give QEE name and address:

A4 4 P s i i o

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

Enclosures:
Envelope
Act A, D, HUGHES,
Amendment Captain, Q. M. Corps,

Assistant.



WaR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WABHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER 1'0_9_;! 293 -"'c

(Danl, Albers 1,) June 2§ 1929.

Mre Villiam Danl,
220 Virginia Ave,,
San Pranciseo, Calif,

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act °To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailcrs and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilarimame to
these cemeteries”.

The records of thie office show that you are the brother of the

late Private Albert I, Dahl, Co, B, J368rd Inf., vhose remains are now interred
in the Meuse-Argomne American Cemetery, Romagne-sous-iiontfaugon, Meuse, FVrance,

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a mother or widow who 1s entitled ynder the provigions of the above quot-
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak-
en to extend invitatiors to them to maks the pilgrimage. Both mothers and
widows are entitled to make the pilgrimage.

Your attention ie particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terms “mother” and *widow". If the relative
is a stepmother, mother through adoption, or any woman who atood in loco
parentis to the decedent, a statement as to her relationship ie regquested.
1f he was survived by a widow who has since remarried it is also requested
thet a statement to that effect be made.

Por your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requiree
no postage.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,

2 inels.
Act of Congress.
Fnvelope. JOHN T. HARRIS,
major, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

in REPLY REFEr To QM 293 A-C
Dahl, Albert I. '
1232 Septenber 4, 1929,

Mr. Williem Dahl,
228 Virginia Ave.,
San Francisco,,Califs’

Dear Sir

The records of this office do not indicate that a reply has been
received to our communication dated June 29, 192Qaring inquiry
concerning the name and address of the mother and widow of the deceased
gervice man above named. These addresses are desired with a view to
agcertaining the number of mothere and widows who desire to make a pil-

grimage to the cemeteries of Europe in which the remains of their sons
and husbands are interred.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions
in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage®
. ey

Write answers in space below

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow who
has not since remarried? If so, give her
complete address:

2. If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord-
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, give her name, address, and
relationship in the space opposite.

%3, 1If survived by a widow or mother does she
desgire to make_the"gglgrimage?‘_“7_

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
2 Inels. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Act of Congress Major, Q. M. Corps,
Envelope Assiptant,



.

Qi 293 C-R

Ootobar 18, 192G

}ljr. "-111 1m Ml.
228 Virginia Aves, :
San Francisco, Califs

Dear Sis: / y
The Quartermaster General desires you 'to be informed that the

permanent grave of private Albert I/ Dahl, Compeny B, 363rd Infantry,
is Grave 40, Row 3, Bloock D, Meuse-irg:mne Amsricsn Cemtery, Romagne-
sous-iiontfauson (deuse), Pransee

This is onc of the'permanént fmerican nilitery cemeteries to be
paintained by this Government 'in Europe. Bach grave vill Elnaion
by a headstone of white marble, of 5?1t?ble design, with nane, rapk,
division, srganization, date of seolcdier's death and State fro? which
hé camie, Headstones will be placed at ell graves in 90nnecnion with
the improvement work now in progress, as soon 2s p0551§19 gnd e
waifing for speciglraction or requsst on the part of relatives,

You aré acsured in effecting removal of the remains, the utmost
care and reverence were exercised and more than willingly accorded by
+hose who performed this sacred duty. The grave of the deceassd will
be perpstually maintained ty this Governnent in a manner befitting ths
last resting place of our hero€s.

' Very truly yours,

(l(lﬁiCL' y
Central Mail & Fil V.
X I'ilos Hed bﬁf
, P - H
i Egé{sggﬁ%%n

2 oo

23/668/ARK
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3
COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA /
I. Locariox INpEX CARD: File #54595 é‘,
(@) Name .. DAHL, Albert I, Ser. No. __?2._6_3_5.‘.1141 _______ ‘
IMA
) . e Organization ___G0s B, 363rd Infantry fg
CKR. :.7/@;';’;_
(¢) Date of death _____ 9/39./_3-_8 ___________ (d) Cause of death _-________K_[_@ __________________
IT. RueistraTioN Carp.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):
() GraveNo._... 118 Row.....___=Plot .. B ook LOR - TYP. . DMA
(0) Emerg. Address William DBJ’!J:--H?_QE?}E}_'_!_-_fﬂ'_?_@w_'f{_ui'_‘f_gini 8 _Ave,, sen Fr ancisco,
calit,
III. Files of soldiers ﬂyi;{g fro}h 9511\‘,646@/ di,éea.g/es _______________________ CKR. &L=
IV. A. G. O. DisposrrioNn CARD: Date of receipt ,
o ,,C-{l.fu-,{-{ “ /
(FNaTnes= t-fes ta T el o F s e . ~(b) Relationship
(¢) Address e R e
(@) Remains to be brought to U. S.? s e T N Wt e bk el el ot
(e) To be interred in National Cemetery in U.S. at ___________________________ ! 7o e s 11 o RS
{f) Shipping instructions uponiamivaliof bodyim U. 8 ... .
(g)* Disposition instructions if mot broughtito U. S. .
BExaminers Imitfgls o ... D517 2 o O SRR TR R0 » 192
V. A. G. O. CorrRESPONDENCE shows COmIDUI;l'\EﬁtiDI_l 125§ AR S LR -
_____________________ e S e PO
confirming request in Par. IV, item.______________ , above, or féquesting vhabats oo o Sl S
Examiner’s Initials __.___....___._________. Daferecache . oo B e
VI. G. R. S. FiEs, CoRRESPONm'(N\Cp—shOWS aRnfOlloMwslte s v b e L R e
' WE SRS o S \XQ_ NSgp e T ey N
(@) Cancellation memos referred to? _,-__u---m.':.__.,.,l.:é‘i-_':‘. ____________________________________________________________
f‘\;—//’f" ‘ﬁ_gé - A / 1‘
Exarniner’s Initials S J 0 Date .20 21 = ~:_f/ -, 192 ‘
COUNTRY PRANCE Cryerery No. - 1232~5e0,103.. Sueer No. .48/
o e — , ,/;/ g ‘: 1}}%’1;?1‘11& No. 114 r’_.f"' . !

o ]

/% 7//?/‘2/ :; Ji‘ f'y F f/ fj‘ ;



r_____ e ————— s —— = = —
B

VII. G. R. S. Form No. 114 made . e 1. eSO , 192
Typed by ——, Checked by Co , 192
VIII. FinaL ActioN:
cable on _.__: - , 192
Following advice forwarded to Europe by 4 1891
; T o ¢ ' A | letter on 171 W= 0 -4 S , 192

16 : REMARKS
e, - =

___WRITE NOTHING BELOW THIS LINE. _




G.R.S. FORM #114-A. sTATION __Romsgne 1282, -~
To be prepared in triplicate. DATE Sept. 10, 1921,

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY

DISINTERMENT COMPARATIVE REPORT ;
R_ecords of G.R.S. Headquarters. Discrepancy found uI‘J.on exhumation of body
1 Name_m’Alhgrt__m ________________ 10.
S e T O SR e et b s e AL
3. Rankpes e R R 12
4. 0rg. ag . B.362rd -InLe e L
A DLDLTR - L 14
SR, TN R S e (b) D.B.  mome. 5 '
| Discrepancy found upon disinterment
7. Grave No.ﬁ&___________;_ Sec.__:.l:03 ________ 15 R Greivio E NO s i el Secr.__u_'_ __________
8% Dok, -+ e e e LT AT ol O ROWR ottt s. 1ois
Dt ot R T R R L AR L ) e Ty
18. Cemetery ﬂm--kMrs ________________ 19. Communé or towiRomagne-gous=jfont-
el L S S
R0. Dept. or County ... Meuse. .. . . Rl. Countrypranee. ... ... . . . ...
22. G.R.S. Hdgrs. Code NO'-“---—-LBEB-S_M.-IOS--;-- ___________________________________________ ________
23. Disinterred (Date)Sept, 10, 1921 . .. Sy _axtin BgyleRe. ... ... i :
24. Inscription on grave marker:
Name;,,-,,_,H,__________uhm__lmlé,_gm.f___ portal No, o ... . 268544, -
Binkees= - oy o i . T SRS Organization %0 Be 563rd Inf,
25, Was identification disc found on grave marker? no On boay? LPeRs Sah !

Signature ﬁugior_:; Teghnical “Assistant

PREPARATION

26. What other means of identification were on body? (If no disc or other means of
identification on body, give description of body in detail).

Collar ormament "363 cross rifles B" Tag o' peg over body agrees with tag o et

Gold wedding ring "Din @Gle 1887" engraved on inside and ver ring with cros
-to-be forwarded -to-effects-buresn - ooy R gt 1 gt

27. Condition of body badly decomposed, features not recognizable.

28. Nature of burial wooden box and burlap snd wniform, .

29. Any discrepancy noted upen examinag&gg. of body, as compared with G.R.S. recdrds

B T e . T T i e e L

30. Body prepared and placed in casket: Date bept. 10' 1921 By . Martin Syyles,

3L, CaEket Sealod BY. .o oomnt an oo Martin S.ylese . . R
= BY : £
‘A:JQ\T*:-‘;L_;V; Signature of Embalmer, (Supervisor) --r"f’:ilafiiﬁ‘ \ A ...
ZDEE

-



SHIPMENT. (Show actual marking of box.) Box-Neghaimyy .~~~ =

32. Designation of body:

Neme . DAHL Albert Iwald R BT oo Serial NoR263344
Bank: P ) s e OrganizationCe.B.363rd Inf,
33. Consigned to:
Name of Permanent CemeteryAxgomne Americani#l232,Romagne-sous-MOntfaucon
34. Casket boxed and marked (Date) _Septe 10, 1921 gy Hartin Sgylese
35. I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and
accomplished under my immediate supervision and that the report above
is correct. /\
Signature of G.R.S. Inspector .(é' @M _________________
g 5 T B, aniele Capts TeMaCe T
36. Remarks _ L e __.._-:,u_,,.__,u__.. Al S A s
.............. 1) T PR =t
37. Shipped from point of Operation: (Date) . Septe 30, 3928s .
To point of Concentration Morgue. Bomegme, .= ==
: ; (Name) 4 ,/j 7
Convoyer_ Wede.Hoyede - Signature Shipping Officerld ./, Z_ el
: A.B.Proctor, Capt.lelsC.
58. Received at Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date St fomead T S G aseesy o
By—-G.H.5.~Roprogontative e e ke G By o AR
39. Shipped from Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date -
To PormanembgCometory .- e = s il - o T S ettt o et
(Name)
CONVOY.er S Easmt e S e Signature ShipoinzgUfificer s ~ =i o "L asTs
40. Received: Date : —’Zcfz# (O TPt o e
AR 7 3 D 7
G.R.S. Representative ! QV?Q«MW%%% e T
41. Reinterged........Oct. 21, 1921  Meuse-Argonne Cty. #1232, =~
; (Date)
42. Grave No._ _______ 40 S TIr R L TR Bpctiams. . 4. . ¥§
435, RkOhssBlusaDae - - " T SUF S Rope o a8i s e e SO AT S e
?
G.R.S. Representative| @t rygo 7”//
= JAMES W, YOUNGER,CAPT.,Q.M.C
N
\ ~

BFS

it el e s e

i



€. R. S. Form. No. 16-A

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL

1. REMAINS OF.... L AEL, Albert Iweld =~ = . _ SERIAL NUMBER.... 2263544

Place .. «magne. Campiery.. 12352,...

RANE . o il ot 8 ORG&NIZATiO\IGU'BP‘J&)raInJ'

2 Disinte;'red (date) : | - e ‘ From (give compiete quatioh) 2
QPR 3O 08T S AR L 0680108, Plot 3. Com, 1832

B Cronpr - ol ol hoon o b it R ROIE Tt e ek

3. Reburied (date) : In (give complete location) : *

~...0cts 21, 1921 Meuse-Argonne Ctya #1232.... .Grs 40, Bl D, L0 Bmm

By (Group. ... ROPUEI&Y =8 7 & © T T e e

4, Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment :
-L;oxlenﬁox,ﬁurla:ndxMLJ,orm. St
-Body -badly-decoupossd. . Teatures uol -redo-nigable. . ...\

5. (a) ldentification tags : Buried with body .................... Yaa...... On grave marker mf'

(b) Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks:
Collar ornament "363 (cross rifles) B' Wag on peg over body agrees vith
Aag on. body. vhich reeds "Albert.l.. . Dehl 2265344 . USAYN. Celd. vedding. ring
"Din Ole 1B87" engraved om 1nside nd silver r:mg with crogs ules -
S0 _be forwarded fo. Effects. Burmain... S ek MR

6. What d ti f body sh ds the foll identifying items ? 1 small toothe
& 0es examina 1011 0 Ody sN0W asregar ] e 10 megl y1 2 1&_15“’1? al u.eu.li 3

[ _ .-1‘ &D.
(a) Height (actual measurement,)me, to-detorninee 5= ,_12_,50 bg ﬁ lE 106‘}%10 ,-'gn

11 off sand

' illed '
2 Jooked 11
1ske itwas
D 14 capped
bOﬂOG.

(O):Weight (estimatied) . s = s i g ittty

(¢) Hair—Color ﬁﬁ

Quantity 110
Characteristics _.ﬁg.. 1

(d) Hair on face— Cplor _{;0

Plagream repreaent.s the mouth wide open.

18- (;ols hﬁmgre.

00 aN et e St S . S
varl

Quantit;hr e B e, 7 e R 1-'}

(¢) Permanent marks on body (old scars, peculiarities, or

22 23 24 26 26

2%  MiA.D.
‘ 29 eavity. Gomp.ﬁxli

7. Disinterment _ / e 7:7'/2;‘ Vs M

super vised_ by B —Ba-Panied, -

8. Reburial b5 = v/
SUPEIVISEd DY oo i gon "W"""VJ 67/
' A.U UUFAUL'“ B e




'INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE PROPER COMPLETION OF G.R.S. FORM NO. 16-A

Enter information, as noted below, on reverse side of sheet in the corresponding numbered space. This
form is supplemental fo and is to be fom’ardcd with G. R. S. Form 1-a, reporting reburial locations. To be
used in answer to Question 26, Form 114, in case no means of identification on body.

1. Show soldier’s name, serial number, rank and organization, and by whom disinterred and reburied.

9. Give date and accurate information as to location from which the body was dmnterred and the group
_and unif which made disinterment.

3 Give date and accurate information as {o lecatien of rcburial and the group and unit which made'
reburial, apd how reburial was made—in casket, wooden box, ete. :

4, State to what degree deccmposition has progressed, whether ‘rceegnition is possible, and how the -
body was originally buried—in a casket, box, burlap, etc. This statcment ghould be as complete as possible.

o5 (a) State whether 1dent1f1cat10n tags were found buned mth body and on grave mar ker by reporting
i ¥ies o “Noji’i

(b) State whether or not body appears to have been a hospital case. Were any identifying articles found
in or on body or grave ? List any personal effects, letters, money-order rece;pts and the like found on body
- or in grave. Give any and all information which it is thought might be of use in identifying the body, other
than that tabulated under Item No. 6.

6. Give all information as to body description and dextal chart as nearly correctly as the condition of the
body ‘will allow. Items () and (f) under the body description are very important and should be very complete.
The dental chart is also very important and should be filled in with great care. There are 32teethto be accoun-'
ted for, as shown by the numbers on the chart. Beginning at the middle line in both upper and lower jaws,'
the teeth are arranged symmetrically on either side and classed as incisors (cutting teeth), cuspids or canines
{tecaring teeth), bicuspids (chcwing teeth), and molars (principal chewing teeth). An examination should be’
. made and findings charted to cover the following basic conditions : Lost teeth, crowned teeth, bridge work,’

fillings, caries. (cavities of decay), dentures ¢plates), and any deformity of jaws found.

MISSING TEETH.............. All teeth missing through previous exfrac-
: tion (not those fractured or displaced by
recent wounds) should be scratched out,

thus :

CROWNED TEETH..............Block in solid the crown of tooth (label
gold, porcelain, or gold and porcelain),
thus: - 1
BRIDGE WORK ................Block in solid the crown of tooth (label
. - gold bridge, gold and porcelain bridge),
thus :
: UWER PILLING _GoLp FilLING
FILLINGS ..o Draww filling on tooth accurately as pos- OLD FILLInG GOLD FILLING
‘ sible (block in and label gold, silver, 3 GOLD FILLING
cement), thus : ;
AVITY
ECATEC ;?:jgn
CARIES (CAVITIES) ...........Outline location and size ol cavity, shade :
in thus : {

DENTURES (PLATES) ........ Draw diagram of relative size and shape of plate, block in teeth attached and indicate re tammg
clasps on natural teeth with the word “clasp.”

L3

7. Show name of person supervising the disinterment and the name and title of the person approving
same.

8. Show name of person supervising the reburial and the name and title of the person approving same.



COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA

I. Location InpEx CArD: Pile #54595
(@) Name _paomy_ A%hers Fo— Ser. No. 2263344 N Vo
ik TYRMA. ..
(b) Rank Prbs Organization __@g.,-- i.--a&_&;g--mgmtp.y ..... o5
(c) Dateof death _gf3n A48 (d) Couse of death - /K oo ‘ '''' i
II. RegistraTION CARD.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.): i
(@) Grave No. 98 h Rioyws 2L 8 % Elot s Sec. 303 TYP. . -DMA--

III1.

V. Following advice forwarded to Europe by i 7 JUN =9 109
: . | M il
et P = Iettertoltransmittalon. .~~~ V&) , 192
§ : FO -~ ™ 1 1
Par. 2 Lot To Be Retumed (828 ) _ :
VI. Form 115 forwarded to G. R. S., Hoboken, N. J., ... ... el e ok e U e S e , 192
VII. SuPPLEMENTARY REQUESTS.
Date of and source. Relationship and name. Desires. Action taken.
Wik Form 115 received from @ R. S., Hoboken, N. J. oo es , 192

COUNTRY CEMBIERY: N0 e e s STTR T AN O oot o S O
G. R. 8. Form 115-A 4
August, 1020 3—8020

FRANCE 1232«500,103

48/ |
LG gt

d



